	9 19 109	-22-2001
	Form PTO-1595 RECORI (Rev. 10/02) 1	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ULRICH I. STEINIXE HERZOGSTRASSE 2 86163 AUGSBURG GERMANY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sohler-Nevenhauser Gmah Co. Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: KARL-HIRNBEIN-STRASSE 20
	Other	WANGEN/ALLGÄU, GERMANY 88239 City:Zip:
	Execution Date: MARCH 24, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/930,364</u> Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT W. BROKER & ASSOC.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
		▼ Enclosed
4/21/200	Internal Address: 00000027 3342016	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 51-802	Street Address: 707 HIGHWAY Ldo EAST,	8. Deposit account number:
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Signature. ROBERT W. BECKER Name of Person Signing Signature APRIL 14, 2004 Date	
	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Mr. Ulrich I. Steinike, Herzogstrasse 2, 86163

Augsburg, Germany have invented an improvement in Moving Cleaner
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

[] is been made herewith;

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

[X] was filed on March 23, 1996 under Serial No. 08/930,364 and granted under US Patent No. 5,942,016 on August 24, 1999.

AND WHEREAS Sohler-Neuenhauser GmbH & Co. KG. Karl-Hirn-bein-Strasse 20, 88239 Wangen/Allgäu, Germany are desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable considerdation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Ulrich I. Steinike</u> hereby assign to the said <u>Sohler-Neuenhauser GmbH & Co. KG</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I, <u>Ulrich I. Steinike</u> agree to excute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to <u>Sohler-Neuenhauser GmbH & Co. KG</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Tesimony wherof, this assignment is being executed this _______ the day of ________ in the year of 2004.

Ulrich 7. Steinike

GESAMT SEITEN 02

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0988